
STATE OF NEW YORK
SUPREME COURT COUNTY OF SARATOGA

SANDRA COULTER and STEPHEN COULTER,

Plaintiffs,
-against-

TOWN OF MOREAU, THE MICHAELS GROUP, STIPULATION OF

L.L.C., WOODSCAPE NORTH HOMEOWNERS' DISCONTINUANCE
ASSOCIATION II, INC., COMMERICAL PAVING

COMPANY, LLC, GARRY ROBINSON, P.E. and Index No.: 20178

THE ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN PARTNERSHIP,

LLP,

Defendants.

WOODSCAPE NORTH HOMEOWNERS'

ASSOCIATION II, INC, and THE MICHAELS

GROUP, LLC,

Third-Party Plaintiffs,

-against-

COMMERCIAL PAVING COMPANY, LLC,

Third-Party Defendant.

.

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and on behalf of the Plaintiffs, SANDRA

COULTER and STEPHEN COULTER, and the Defendants TOWN OF MOREAU, THE

MICHAELS GROUP, L.L.C., COMMERICAL PAVING COMPANY, LLC, GARRY ROBINSON,

P.E., and THE ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN PARTNERSHIP, LLP, in this action, that the above-

captioned action is voluntarily dismissed, with prejudice, against all parties, without costs to any party

as against the others. This stipulation may be filed without further notice with the Clerk of the Court.
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Dated: /7 ) , 2021 Dated re , 2021

, New York /1/fg , New York

By: 4 A By:

Atnina Karic, Esq. Craig, Esq.

Jason Frament, Esq. BROWN CRAIG & HUNT

LAFAVE, WE1N & FRAMENT, PLLC Attorneys for Defendant

Attorney for Plaintiffs Garry Robinson, P.E.

Sandra Coulter and Stephen Coulter 1 East High Street

2400 Western Avenue Ballston Spa, NY 12020

Guilderland, NY 12084 Tel. No. (518) 885-9292

Tel. No. (518) 869-9094

Dated: , 2021 Dated: , 2021

, New York , New York

By By

Joshua D. Lindy, Esq. Shawn T. Nash, Esq.

F1TZGERALD MORRIS BAKER FIRTH P.C. SHANTZ & BELKIN
Attorneys for Defendant Attorneys for Defendant/ Third-Party Plaintiff
The Town of Moreau The Michaels Group, LLC
16 Pearl Street, P.O. Box 2017 26 Century Hill Drive, Suite 202

Glens Falls, NY 12801 Latham, NY 12110

Tel. No. (518) 745-1400 Tel, No. (518) 785-5340

Dated: , 2021 Dated: , 2021

, New York , New York

By By

Nicole Haimson, Esq. Timothy Horigan, Esq.

Christopher J. Martin, Esq. HORIGAN, HORIGAN & LOMBARDO, P.C.

WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ Attorneys for Defendant

EDELMAN & DICKER, LLP The Environmental Design Partnership, LLP

Attorneys for Defendant/Third-Party Defendant 49 East Main Street

Commercial Paving Company, LLC Aresterdam, NY 12866

200 Great Oaks Boulevard, Suite 228 Tel. No. (518) 843-0043

Albany, New York 12203

Telephone: (518) 449-8893
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Dated: 2021 Dated: , 2021

Ac , New York , New York

By By

Amina Katic, Esq. James P. Craig, Esq.

Jason Frament, Esq. BROWN CRAIG & HUNT

LAFAVE, WEIN & FRAMENT, PLLC Attorneys for Defendant

Attorneyfor Plaintsfs Garry Robinson, P.E.

Sandra Coulter and Stephen Coulter 1 East High Street

2400 Western Avenue Belm Spa, NY 12020

Guildedand, NY 12084 Tel. No. (518) 885-9292

Tel. No. (518) 869-9094

Dated: , 2021x Dated: , 2021

, )Idifr York , New York

B . . By·

Joshua D. dy, Esq. Shawn T. Nash, Esq.

FlTZG MORRIS BAKER FIRTH P.C. SHANTZ & BELKIN

Attorneys for Defendant Attorneys for Defendant/ Third-Party Plaintsf
The Town of Moreau The Michaels Group, LLC
16 Pearl Street, P.O. Box 2017 26 Century Hill Drive, Suite 202

Olens Falls, NY 12801 Latham, NY 12110

Tel. No. (518) 745-1400 Tel. No. (518) 785-5340

Dated , 2021 Dated: , 2021

, New York , New York

By: By·

Nicole Haimson, Esq. Timothy Horigan, Esq.

Christopher J. Martin, Esq. HORIGAN, HORIGAN & LOMBARDO, P.C.

WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ Attorneys for Defendant

EDELMAN & DICKER, LLP The Environmental Design Partnership, LLP

Attorne.gs for Defendant/Third-Party Defendant 49 East Main Street

Commercial Paving Company, LLC Amstw-am, NY 12866

200 Great Oaks Boulevard, Suite 228 Tel. No. (518) 843-0043

Albany, New York 12203

Telephone: (518) 449-8893
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Dated: /7 , 2021 Dated: , 2021

//n , New York , New York

By: 4 /\ By:

Amina Karic, Esq. James P. Craig, Esq.

Jason Frament, Esq. BROWN CRAIG & HUNT

LAFAVE, WEIN & FRAMENT, PLLC Attorneys for Defendant

Attorney for Plaintiffs Garry Robinson, P.E.

Sandra Coulter and Stephen Coulter 1 East High Street

2400 Western Avenue Ballston Spa, NY 12020

Guilderland, NY 12084 Tel. No. (518) 885-9292

Tel. No. (518) 869-9094

Dated: , 2021 Dated: , 2021

, New York , New York

By: By:

Joshua D. Lindy, Esq. Shawn T. Nash, Esq.

FITZGERALD MORRIS BAKER FIRTH P.C. SHANTZ & BELKIN

Attorneys for Defendant Attorneys for Defendant/ Third-Party Plaintiff
The Town of Moreau The Michaels Group, LLC
16 Pearl Street, P.O. Box 2017 26 Century Hill Drive, Suite 202

Glens Falls, NY 12801 Latham, NY 12110

Tel. No. (518) 745-1400 Tel. No. (518) 785-5340

Dated: February 25 , 2021 Dated: , 2021

Albany , New York , New York

By: By:

Nicole Haimson, Esq. Timothy Horigan, Esq.

Christopher J. Martin, Esq. HORIGAN, HORIGAN & LOMBARDO, P.C.

WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ Attorneys for Defendant

EDELMAN & DICKER, LLP The Environmental Design Partnership, LLP

Attorneys for Defendant/Third-Party Defendant 49 East Main Street

Commercial Paving Company, LLC Amsterdam, NY 12866

200 Great Oaks Boulevard, Suite 228 Tel. No. (518) 843-0043

Albany, New York 12203

Telephone: (518) 449-8893
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Dated: 2021 Dated: , 2021

, New York , New Yolk

By·
a A . By:

Amina Kalic, Esq. James P. Craig, Esq.

Jason Frament, Esq. BROWN CRAIG & HUNT

LAFAVE, WEIN & FRAMENT, PLLC Auorneys for Dqfendant

Attorneyfor Plaint(fs Garry Robinson, P.E.

Sandra Coulter and Stephen Coulter 1 East High Street

2400 Western Avenue Ballston Spa, NY 12020

Guildedand, NY 12084 Tel. No. (518) 885-9292

Tel. No. (518) 869-9094

Dated: , 2021 Dated: _, 2021

, NdíÍr York , New York

B : By:

Joshua D.
'

dy, Esq. Shawn T. Nash, Esq.

FlTZGE D MORRIS BAKER FIRTH P.C. SHANTZ & BELKIN

Attorneys for Defendant Attorneys for Defendant/ Third-Party Plaintif
The Town of Moreau The Michaels Group, LLC

16 Pearl Street, P.O. Box 2017 26 Centmy Hill Drive, Suite 202

Olens Falls, NY 12801 Latham, NY 12110

Tel. No. (518) 745-1400 Tel. No. (518) 785-5340

Dated: 2
, 2021 Dated: , 2021

Fd/ s . New York % , New York

By: By:

Nicole Haimson, Esq. Timothy Horigan, Esq.
Christopher J. Martin, Esq. HORIGAN, HORIG MBARDO, P.C.
WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ Attorneys for Defendant
EDBLMAN & DICKER, LLP The Environmental Design Partnership, LLP
Attorne,ns for Defendant/Third-Party Defendant 49 East Main Street
Commercial Paving Company, LLC Amsterdam, NY 12866

200 Oreat Oaks Boulevard, Suite 228 Tel. No. (518) 843-0043

Albany, New York 12203

Telephone: (518) 449-8893
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